

2.  
Road - Hasnapur to Banlent via Sileadhi, Seidhar  
Sahi to 19 under R.R.S.M.D (M.M.I.T.U.Y.)  
**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**  
Agency - M/s Shakti Kumar

Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Division

Gopalgarh-2

**DIVISION**

Block - Banoli SUB-DIVISION

1198

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                          | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>Abstract of cost.</u>                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) <u>cleaning &amp; grubbing road land.</u>            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(14) item(1)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 1.29 ha @ 73248.75/ha                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 94491.00   |
| (2) <u>Cost of embankment, lead up to 100m.</u>          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(14) item(2)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 1582.946 m <sup>3</sup> @ 173.56/m <sup>3</sup>        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 274736.00  |
| (3) <u>Cost of embankment, lead up to 100m.</u>          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(14) item(3)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 1056.572 m <sup>3</sup> @ 240.56/m <sup>3</sup>        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 254169.00  |
| (4) <u>Cost of G.S.B-II</u>                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(14) item(4)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 215.767 m <sup>3</sup> @ 2665.27/m <sup>3</sup>        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(17) item(1)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 26.105 m <sup>3</sup>                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 241.872 m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Unit = 241.86 m <sup>3</sup> @ 2665.27/m <sup>3</sup>    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 644622.00  |
| (5) <u>Providing, laying, spreading &amp; Compacting</u> |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| N.B.M-II                                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(14) item(5)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 439.093 m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TNBP-(17) item(2)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 19.579 m <sup>3</sup>                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Continuation                                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 458.67 m <sup>3</sup>                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Unit = 457.64 m <sup>3</sup> @ 5367.26/m <sup>3</sup>    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 2456273.00 |

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                           | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                       | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (6)<br>12 Providing & applying primer coat (SS1)                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TMBP-(14) item (6)                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 5848.08 m <sup>2</sup> @ 55.32/m <sup>2</sup>                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                       |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 323516.00  |
| (7)<br>14 Providing & applying face coat (RS1)                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TMBP-(14) item (7)                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 12968.40 m <sup>2</sup> @ 19.01/m <sup>2</sup>                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                       |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 246529.00  |
| (8)<br>16 Providing & laying of SDBC                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TMBP-(15) item (8)                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 324.21 m <sup>3</sup> @ 13622.91/m <sup>3</sup>                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                       |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 4416684.00 |
| (9)<br>12 Cont. of un-reinforced P.C.C                                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Pavement.                                                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TMBP-(15) item (9)                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 239.063 m <sup>3</sup>                                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TMBP-(17) item (9)                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 625.556 m <sup>3</sup>                                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 864.619 m <sup>3</sup> @ 7892.53/m <sup>3</sup>                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                       |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 6824031.00 |
| (10)<br>28 Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic Compound.  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vide TMBP-(15) item (10)                                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| = 684.80 m <sup>2</sup> @ 801.65/m <sup>2</sup>                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                       |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 548970.00  |
| (11)<br>30 Providing & fixing of typical MMSy informatory sign board. |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                | Details of actual measure |    |    |         | Contents of area |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|---------|------------------|
|                            | No.                       | L. | B. | D.      |                  |
| Qty. Vide TWP-15 item (11) |                           |    |    |         |                  |
| = 01 No. @ 15982.64/No.    |                           |    |    |         |                  |
|                            |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 15984.00         |
|                            |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 16100005.00      |
| Add L. Cess @ 1%.          |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 161000.00        |
| S. Fee                     |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 214593.00        |
| Total Amt.                 |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 16475598.00      |
| Add G.S.T @ 18%.           |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 2965608.00       |
| Gross Amt.                 |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 19441206.00      |
| Below @ 0.05%.             |                           |    |    | = Rs. @ | 9721.00          |
|                            |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 19431485.00      |
| Less Previous Passed Amt.  |                           |    |    | = Rs. @ | 10330787.00      |
| Net Amt.                   |                           |    |    | = Rs.   | 9100698.00       |

2011.  
18/10/25  
J.E

~~Calder~~  
18.10.25  
AE

|                    |                        |
|--------------------|------------------------|
| Material Statement | ( 2nd & 3rd R/A Bill ) |
|--------------------|------------------------|

|                |   |       |              |
|----------------|---|-------|--------------|
| 1. Stone metal | = | 41.23 | $\text{m}^3$ |
|----------------|---|-------|--------------|

2. crushed sand =  $12.52 \text{ m}^3$

3. Stone screening =  $4.45 \text{ m}^3$

4. stone aggregates = 778.16 m<sup>3</sup>

|                |                        |
|----------------|------------------------|
| 5. Coarse sand | $= 389.08 \text{ m}^3$ |
|----------------|------------------------|

Jul.  
18/10/25  
JE

~~Case 10-25~~  
18 HE

Continuation